

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM 2022

Region: I

Province: La Union

Municipal Santol

Fund/Special Account: **General Fund**

ITEM NO.	PARTICULARS	COST				ALLOTMENT BY QUARTER			
		QTY	PROPOSE	UNIT	TOTAL	1ST	2ND	3RD	4TH
1	Air Freshener	40	170.00	cans	6,800.00	18	4	14	4
2	Air Freshener, Lemon Scent	15	170.00	cans	2,550.00	8		7	
3	Albatros	28	40.00	pcs.	1,120.00	9	5	9	5
4	Alcohol, 500ml.	176	120.00	bottles	21,120.00	67	26	53	30
5	Alcohol, gal.	9	500.00	gals.	4,500.00	3	2	2	2
6	Ball pen, BIC, black	72	7.00	pcs.	504.00	36	12	12	12
7	Ball Pen, crystal, Infinity	50	8.00	pcs.	400.00	21	4	21	4
8	Ball pen, Flexstick, black	546	7.00	pcs.	3,822.00	222	74	164	86
9	Ball pen, Flexstick, blue	32	7.00	pcs.	224.00	32			
10	Ball pen, Flexstick, red	21	7.00	pcs.	147.00	21			
11	Ball pen, HBW, black, Matrix OG-6	25	6.00	pcs	150.00	25			
12	Ball pen, pilot, black	120	25.00	pcs.	3,000.00	42	22	34	22
13	Ballpen, Faber Castell, black	24	9.00	pcs.	216.00	12		12	
14	Battery, AA	28	30.00	pc.	840.00	10	6	6	6
15	Battery, AAA Rechargeable	8	220.00	pcs.	1,760.00	8			
16	Battery, Eveready AAA-1.5V	24	30.00	pcs.	720.00	12	2	8	2
17	Baygon	11	160.00	cans	1,760.00	5	1	4	1
18	Binder Clips, 1", backfold	26	50.00	boxes	1,300.00	15	3	5	3
19	Binder Clips, 1-1/4, backfold	22	70.00	boxes	1,540.00	11	2	7	2
20	Binder Clips, 1-5/8, backfold	15	73.00	boxes	1,095.00	11		4	
21	Binder Clips, 2", backfold	21	82.00	boxes	1,722.00	10	2	7	2
22	Binder, Archfile	10	260.00	pcs.	2,600.00	6			4
23	Binder, single ring, long	3	170.00	pcs.	510.00	3			
24	Board Paper, A4, white	90	45.00	packs	4,050.00	90			
25	Board Paper, long, white	24	54.00	packs	1,296.00	12	1	6	5
26	Board Paper, short, Cream	143	45.00	packs	6,435.00	70	12	39	22
27	Book Paper, A3	2	1,000.00	reams	2,000.00	1		1	
28	Book Paper, Advance S20, A4	153	230.00	reams	35,190.00	74	24	46	9

29	Book Paper, long	404	270.00	reams	109,080.00	156	68	119	61
30	Book Paper, Mimeo, long	76	200.00	reams	15,200.00	24	20	17	15
31	Book Paper, Mimeo, short	11	185.00	reams	2,035.00	6		5	
32	Book Paper, short	621	230.00	reams	142,830.00	216	133	163	109
33	Bottomless Ink Refill, black, 1000ml	14	1,100.00	bottles	15,400.00	11	1	2	
34	Bottomless Ink Refill, black, 100ml	2	110.00	bottles	220.00	2			
35	Bottomless Ink Refill, black, 500ml	9	645.00	bottles	5,805.00	8		1	
36	Bottomless Ink Refill, cyan, 1000ml	1	1,100.00	bottles	1,100.00	1			
37	Bottomless Ink Refill, cyan, 100ml	4	110.00	bottles	440.00	4			
38	Bottomless Ink Refill, cyan, 500ml	17	645.00	bottles	10,965.00	16		1	
39	Bottomless Ink Refill, magenta, 1000ml	1	1,100.00	bottles	1,100.00	1			
40	Bottomless Ink Refill, magenta, 100ml	4	110.00	bottles	440.00	4			
41	Bottomless Ink Refill, magenta, 500ml	17	645.00	bottles	10,965.00	16		1	
42	Bottomless Ink Refill, yellow, 1000ml	1	1,100.00	bottles	1,100.00	1			
43	Bottomless Ink Refill, yellow, 100ml	4	110.00	bottles	440.00	4			
44	Bottomless Ink Refill, yellow, 500ml	17	645.00	bottles	10,965.00	16		1	
45	Brown Envelope, long	115	6.00	pcs.	690.00	70		45	
46	Brown Envelope, short	105	5.00	pcs.	525.00	60		45	
47	Calculator	11	600.00	pcs.	6,600.00	11			
48	Calculator, Scientific	1	600.00	pc.	600.00	1			
49	Canon Pixma Ink, #810	6	1,200.00	cartridge	7,200.00	3	2	1	
50	Canon Pixma Ink, #811	5	1,350.00	cartridge	6,750.00	3	2		
51	Carbon Paper, 8 1/2 x 13	1	280.00	pack	280.00	1			
52	Chlorox, big	12	35.00	bottles	420.00	4	2	4	2
53	Clear Book, long	2	350.00	pcs.	700.00	2			
54	Columnar Book, 5 columns	1	75.00	pads	75.00	1			
55	Computer Ink Cartridge, CL 745s	2	1,250.00	cartridge	2,500.00	1		1	
56	Computer Ink Cartridge, CL 746s	2	1,350.00	cartridge	2,700.00	1		1	
57	Correction Tape	239	45.00	pcs.	10,755.00	99	42	62	36
58	Croco Cloth Duck Tape, Dark Blue, 1" x 25m	8	95.00	pcs.	760.00	4	4		
59	Croco Cloth Duck Tape, Dark Blue, 2" x 25m	11	120.00	pcs.	1,320.00	7	4		
60	Cups/Mugs	12	35.00	pcs.	420.00	12			
61	Cutter blade	8	50.00	boxes	400.00	7		1	
62	Cutter, big	39	45.00	pcs.	1,755.00	22	3	8	6
63	Data File Box	225	150.00	pcs.	33,750.00	197	6	16	6
64	Data File Box w/ cover, red	30	360.00	pcs.	10,800.00	30			

65	Data File Box, dark blue	71	150.00	pcs.	10,650.00	55	12	2	2
66	Data File Box, red	40	150.00	pcs.	6,000.00	15	10	15	
67	Data File Box, Vertical	5	150.00	pcs.	750.00	5			
68	Data/Tray Rack, 3 layers	2	550.00	pcs.	1,100.00	2			
69	Dishwashing Liquid, joy	14	120.00	bottles	1,680.00	6	1	6	1
70	Double Sided Tape, 1" w/ foam	11	95.00	pcs.	1,045.00	9		2	
71	Double Sided Tape, 1" w/o foam	62	60.00	pcs.	3,720.00	39	4	15	4
72	Double Sided Tape, 3/4 " w/ foam	7	50.00	pcs.	350.00	7			
73	Duct Tape	4	100.00	pcs.	400.00	3		1	
74	Duster	7	65.00	pcs.	455.00	5		2	
75	Elmer's Glue, 130 gms.	22	95.00	bottles	2,090.00	13	3	3	3
76	Epson Ribbon, LX300	6	350.00	pcs.	2,100.00	3		3	
77	Eraser, Mongol black	10	10.00	pcs.	100.00	10			
78	External Hard Drive 2-1 Terrabyte	1	5,000.00	unit	5,000.00	1			
79	Fabric Conditioner	31	80.00	bottles	2,480.00	10	6	9	6
80	File Column Rack, 3 layers plastic	1	385.00	pcs.	385.00	1			
81	File Column tray/Rack, 4 layers	3	385.00	pcs.	1,155.00	3			
82	Flash Drive, 32GB	31	650.00	pcs.	20,150.00	30		1	
83	Flash Drive, 64GB	9	800.00	pc.	7,200.00	7		2	
84	Flashdrive, 16GB	3	450.00	pcs.	1,350.00	3			
85	Flashdrive, 8GB	2	250.00	pcs.	500.00	2			
86	Flashlight, heavy duty, rechargeable	2	300.00	pcs.	600.00	2			
87	Floor Mop, heavy duty	6	180.00	pcs.	1,080.00	4		2	
88	Folder, A4	290	7.00	pcs.	2,030.00	75	75	70	70
89	Folder, Expanding, long, green	229	28.00	pcs.	6,412.00	151	21	48	9
90	Folder, long, brown	180	8.00	pcs.	1,440.00	90		90	
91	Folder, long, ordinary	2389	8.00	pcs.	19,112.00	1005	475	555	354
92	Folder, long, red	40	8.00	pcs.	320.00	20		20	
93	Folder, Morocco, A4	240	15.00	pcs.	3,600.00	70	50	70	50
94	Folder, Morocco, Short	5	15.00	pcs.	75.00	5			
95	Folder, short, A4	40	7.00	pcs.	280.00	20		20	
96	Folder, short, ordinary	1180	6.00	pcs.	7,080.00	490	170	270	250
97	Furniture Cleaner	2	190.00	bottles	380.00	1		1	
98	Glass Cleaner	25	185.00	bottles	4,625.00	14	3	7	1
99	Glue Gun, medium	6	120.00	pcs.	720.00	6			
100	Head Set	5	550.00	pcs.	2,750.00	3		2	

101	Highlighter, Stabilo-blue	4	60.00	pcs.	240.00	2	1	1	
102	Highlighter, Stabilo-orange	10	60.00	pcs.	600.00	5	1	4	
103	Highlighter, Stabilo-yellow green	6	60.00	pcs.	360.00	4	1	1	
104	Liquid Handwash, Safeguard	24	150.00	bottles	3,600.00	12	3	9	
105	Magic Mop	6	260.00	pcs.	1,560.00	3		3	
106	Masking Tape, 1"	39	70.00	pcs.	2,730.00	27	6	4	2
107	Masking Tape, 2"	29	120.00	pcs.	3,480.00	20	5	3	1
108	Masking Tape, 3/4"	1	95.00	pcs.	95.00	1			
109	Mechanical Pencil refill, Staedtler	1	70.00	box	70.00	1			
110	Mechanical Pencil, Staedtler	1	300.00	pc.	300.00	1			
111	Mop Head	5	95.00	pcs.	475.00	3		2	
112	Mouse Pad w/ arm rest support	13	100.00	pc.	1,300.00	12		1	
113	Mouse, wireless	7	1,200.00	pcs.	8,400.00	7			
114	Muriatic Acid, Gleam	25	90.00	bottles	2,250.00	10	4	8	3
115	Packaging Tape, 2"	5	120.00	pcs.	600.00	5			
116	Paper Clip, Plastic coated, 33mm	76	30.00	boxes	2,280.00	40	8	24	4
117	Paper Clip, Plastic coated, 50mm	51	45.00	boxes	2,295.00	29	4	14	4
118	Paper Cutter, Metal A4, heavy duty	2	2,200.00	unit	4,400.00	2			
119	Paper Cutter, Wood, 7x8	1	500.00	unit	500.00	1			
120	Paper Fastener, Plastic Coated	84	75.00	boxes	6,300.00	40	13	23	8
121	Parchment Paper, short	3	66.00	ream	198.00	2		1	
122	Pay Envelope, 8 x 1/2	8	250.00	box	2,000.00	4		4	
123	Pencil, Mongol, 1 or 2	220	7.00	pcs.	1,540.00	171	6	43	
124	Pentel pen, black, broad	50	75.00	pcs.	3,750.00	31	2	15	2
125	Pentel pen, pilot fine, black	24	70.00	pcs.	1,680.00	18	1	4	1
126	Photopaper, short 10's	55	120.00	packs	6,600.00	33	7	10	5
127	Plastic Envelope, long, ordinary	65	12.00	pcs.	780.00	35	10	10	10
128	Plastic Envelope, short	25	15.00	pcs.	375.00	25			
129	Plastic Ring Binder, 1"	35	35.00	pcs.	1,225.00	27	8		
130	Plastic Ring Binder, 11mmx1.12m	8	45.00	pcs.	360.00	5	3		
131	Plastic Ring Binder, 28mmx1.12m	8	55.00	pcs.	440.00	5	3		
132	Plates	12	40.00	pcs.	480.00	12			
133	Powder Soap, 1 kg.	22	110.00	kls.	2,420.00	7	5	5	5
134	Protractor, big	1	150.00	pcs.	150.00	1			
135	Puncher, 2 holes	9	300.00	pcs.	2,700.00	9			
136	Pushpins	1	70.00	box	70.00	1			

137	PVC Comb Plastic Ring Binder Cover, A4	3	900.00	reams	2,700.00	3			
138	PVC Comb Plastic Ring Binder Cover, long	6	1,100.00	reams	6,600.00	6			
139	PVC Comb Plastic Ring Binder Cover, short	4	900.00	reams	3,600.00	4			
140	Rain Coat	13	550.00	pairs	7,150.00		13		
141	Record Book, 200 pages, Official	12	90.00	pcs.	1,080.00	10		2	
142	Record Book, 300 pages, Official	32	120.00	pcs.	3,840.00	19	3	8	2
143	Record Book, 500 pages, Official	25	180.00	pcs.	4,500.00	14	2	7	2
144	Ruler, 12"	21	20.00	pcs.	420.00	19		2	
145	Ruler, Triangular 30x60	1	200.00	pcs.	200.00	1			
146	Ruler, Triangular 45x90	1	200.00	pcs.	200.00	1			
147	Safeguard Soap, white, medium size	37	55.00	pcs.	2,035.00	23	3	7	4
148	Scissor's, small	2	60.00	pairs	120.00	2			
149	Scissors's, big, heavy duty	14	110.00	pairs	1,540.00	14			
150	Scotch Brite	14	45.00	pcs.	630.00	6	2	4	2
151	Sharpener, heavy duty	2	320.00	pcs.	640.00	2			
152	Sign pen, 0.5mm black	2	70.00	pcs.	140.00	2			
153	Sign pen, my-gel, blue, 0.5	6	80.00	pcs.	480.00	6			
154	Sign pen, black	41	70.00	pcs.	2,870.00	16	9	9	7
155	Sign pen, black, 0.5mm liquid/gel ink	16	70.00	pcs.	1,120.00	8		8	
156	Sign pen, blue	24	70.00	pcs.	1,680.00	13	2	9	
157	Sign Pen, dong-a, my-gel refill, black	159	20.00	pcs.	3,180.00	58	26	51	24
158	Sign pen, dong-a, my-gel, black	170	30.00	pcs.	5,100.00	75	24	47	24
159	Sign pen, Energel, 0.5mm ball, black	86	70.00	pcs.	6,020.00	32	12	30	12
160	Sign pen, pilot, black	14	70.00	pcs.	980.00	12		2	
161	Sign pen, pilot, G-1, 0.7, black	32	70.00	pcs.	2,240.00	14	4	10	4
162	Sign pen, pilot, G-2, 0.5, black	110	70.00	pcs.	7,700.00	53	6	33	18
163	Sign pen, pilot, G-2, 0.7, black	101	70.00	pcs.	7,070.00	50	12	27	12
164	Sign Pen, Uni-ball gel, Impact RT, blue	48	70.00	pcs	3,360.00	12	12	12	12
165	Spoon & Fork	12	20.00	set	240.00	12			
166	Staedtler Eraser	10	45.00	pcs.	450.00	7	1	2	
167	Stamp Pad	10	155.00	pcs.	1,550.00	10			
168	Stamp Pad Ink, black	5	45.00	bottles	225.00	5			
169	Stamp Pad Ink, blue	1	45.00	bottles	45.00	1			
170	Stamp Pad Ink, violet	2	45.00	bottles	90.00	2			
171	Stamp Pad, violet	2	155.00	pcs.	310.00	2			
172	Stamp Pad, BLUE	2	155.00	pcs.	310.00	1		1	

173	Staple wire, #35	72	60.00	boxes	4,320.00	33	9	21	9
174	Staple wire, 10mm 3/8", 23/10	6	157.00	boxes	942.00	4		2	
175	Staple wire, 13mm 1/2", 23/13	6	180.00	boxes	1,080.00	4		2	
176	Staple wire, 15mm 9/16", 23/15	6	194.00	boxes	1,164.00	4		2	
177	Staple wire, 17mm 5/8", 23/17	6	210.00	boxes	1,260.00	4		2	
178	Staple wire, 20mm. 23/20	6	232.00	boxes	1,392.00	4		2	
179	Staple wire, 24mm. 23/25	5	270.00	boxes	1,350.00	3		2	
180	Staple wire, 6mm 1/4", 23/6	6	127.00	boxes	762.00	4		2	
181	Stapler, MAX HD-50	10	250.00	pcs.	2,500.00	10			
182	Sticker Paper	30	65.00	packs	1,950.00	14	2	14	
183	Sticky Note, 1"	6	32.00	pads	192.00	2	2		2
184	Sticky Note, 1/3	6	25.00	pads	150.00	2	1	1	2
185	Sticky Note, 2x3	20	40.00	pads	800.00	14	1	3	2
186	Sticky Note, 2x4	3	40.00	pads	120.00	2		1	
187	Sticky Note, 3/4	8	21.00	pads	168.00	4	2	1	1
188	Sticky Note, 3x3	74	55.00	pads	4,070.00	24	16	18	16
189	Sticky Note, 3x4	17	70.00	pads	1,190.00	13	2	1	1
190	Tape Dispenser	5	250.00	pcs.	1,250.00	5			
191	Tile Brush w/ Handle	8	90.00	pcs.	720.00	2	2	2	2
192	Tissue in Box	12	60.00	boxes	720.00	3	3	3	3
193	Tissue Paper, 9's/pack	243	120.00	packs	29,160.00	77	48	68	50
194	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	12	70.00	bottles	840.00	5	2	3	2
195	Toilet Brush	8	75.00	pcs.	600.00	6		2	
196	Tornado Mop	3	1,000.00	set	3,000.00	2		1	
197	Transparent Tape, 1"	93	40.00	pcs.	3,720.00	45	13	22	13
198	Transparent Tape, 2"	14	75.00	pcs.	1,050.00	9	1	3	1
199	Trash Can, small	2	50.00	pcs.	100.00	1		1	
200	USB Hubs w/ 4 ports	2	500.00	pcs.	1,000.00	2			
201	White Board Eraser	5	25.00	pc.	125.00	5			
202	White Board Marker, black	2	75.00	pcs.	150.00	2			
203	White Board Marker, Red	3	75.00	pcs.	225.00	3			
204	White Mailing Envelope, long	4	500.00	boxes	2,000.00	4			
205	White Mailing Envelope, short	290	0.70	pcs.	203.00	290			
206	Wifi Adapter	2	350.00	PCS.	700.00	2			
207	Wireless Mouse	1	1,200.00	pcs.	1,200.00	1			
208	Wooden Index Card Box	10	165.00	pcs.	1,650.00	8		2	

209	Yellow Paper	2	65.00	pads	130.00	2		
-----	--------------	---	-------	------	--------	---	--	--

Prepared by:



ZENAIDA L. LOPEZ
 BAC SEC. Member

Recommended by:



ENGR. RONALD D. TOYAOAN
 BAC Member


DR. JAYVEE ANN MAYNES-DANGLI
 BAC Member


ELMERIO O. ORDONO
 BAC Member


MYRNA M. TURALBA
 BAC Member


EUNICE D. NABEHET
 BAC Member


LORETA W. MILLARES
 BAC Vice Chairman


ENGR. LORNA M. OMINGA
 BAC Chairman

Approved:


ENGR. MAGNO A. WAILAN
 Municipal Mayor

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2022

Procurement/ Program/Project	PMO/End- Use	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity				Source of Funds	Estimated Budget (PhP)			Remarks (brief description of Program/ Activity/ Project)
			Advertisement/ Posting of IB/REI	Submission/O pening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing		Total	MOOE	CO	
Rehabilitation of Puguil Multi-Purpose Hall	LGU- Santol/Brgy. Puguil	Public Bidding	Feb. 3, 2022	Feb.25,2022	2-Mar-22	3-Mar-22	MDF 2022	1,000,000.00			
Installation of Solar Powered Streetlights along Poblacion- Puguil Road	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	April 6,2022	April 15,2022	18-Apr-22	19-Apr-22	MDF 2022	750,000.00			
Installation of Solar Powered Streetlights along Mangan-Ramot Road	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	April 6,2022	April 15,2022	18-Apr-22	19-Apr-22	MDF 2022	750,000.00			
Improvement of Santol Evacuation Center. Brgy. Poblacion	LGU- Santol/Brgy. Pob.	Public Bidding	Oct. 7,2022	Oct. 31, 2022	Nov. 3, 2022	Nov. 4, 2022	MDF 2022	1,670,715.00			
Improvement of Farmers' Trading Center I	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	Oct. 7,2022	Oct. 31, 2022	Nov. 3, 2022	Nov. 4, 2022	MDF 2022	1,440,274.00			

Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall at SLIC	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	Oct. 7,2022	Oct. 31, 2022	Nov. 3, 2022	Nov. 4, 2022	MDF 2022	1,300,000.00			
Purchase of Medical. Dental and Laboratory Equipment	LGU-Santol/MHO	Public Bidding	Jan. 20, 2022	Feb. 14, 2022	Feb. 17, 2022	Feb. 18, 2022	MDF 2022	1,100,000.00			
Improvement of Maggew Cave at Puguil	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	Jan. 20, 2022	Jan. 28, 2022	Feb. 2, 2022	Feb. 3, 2022	MDF 2022	300,000.00			
Construction/Improvement of Paagan SWIP Irrigation Canal	LGU-Santol/Brgy. Paagan	Public Bidding	4-Apr-22	11-Apr-22	14-Apr-22	15-Apr-22	MDF 2022	500,000.00			
Construction of Poblacion Irrigation System	LGU-Santol/Brgy. Poblacion	Public Bidding	April 6,2022	April 15,2022	18-Apr-22	19-Apr-22	MDF 2022	1,000,000.00			
Construction of Sitio Lettac Irrigation System, Brgy. Poblacion	LGU-Santol/Brgy. Poblacion	Public Bidding	April 6,2022	April 15,2022	18-Apr-22	19-Apr-22	MDF 2022	500,000.00			
Improvement of Lettac Sur Irrigation System	LGU-Santol/Brgy. L. Sur	Public Bidding	April 6,2022	April 15,2022	18-Apr-22	19-Apr-22	MDF 2022	500,000.00			

Repair/Rehabilitation of Diversion Dams, Brgy. Mangaan	LGU-Santol/Brgy Mangaan	Public Bidding	3-May-22	30-May-22	2-Jun-22	3-Jun-22	MDF 2022	774,972.80			
Improvement/Rehabilitation of Municipal Roads:	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding					MDF 2022				
1. Paagan-Puguil Road			Sept. 6, 2022	Sept. 30, 2022	10/5/2022	10/6/2022		1,000,000.00			
2. Puguil Road (Binatadan, Tarongan)			Oct. 4, 2022	Oct. 31, 2022	11/3/2022	11/4/2022		950,000.00			
3. Sasaba-Sapdaan Road			Oct. 4, 2022	Oct. 4, 2022	11/3/2022	11/4/2022		1,000,000.00			
4. Palayen-Pisnadan Road			Sept. 6, 2022	Sept. 30, 2022	10/5/2022	10/6/2022		1,000,000.00			
Construction of Staircase w/ handrails at Bantogey, Inasan to Lengsad Falls	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	Feb. 3, 2022	Feb.25,2022	2-Mar-22	3-Mar-22	MDF 2022	1,300,000.00			
Construction of Santol Memorial Park/Public Cemetery	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December				MDF 2022	2,200,000.00			
Purchase of Fruit Bearing Trees and Forest Seedlings for Tree Planting	LGU-Santol/MAO	Public Bidding	January – December				MDF 2022	700,000.00			

Construction of Sanitary Landfill, P-III, Brgy. Paagan	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	MDF 2022	3,500,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Artist Lane Section) P-I	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Malanas Section)	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement FMR (Guilong-Pilaoan Section) P-I	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December		10,000,000.00			
Concreting of Farm to Market Road (Darao-Bilogan Section)	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Tarongan Section)	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			

Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Cadanglaan Section) P-I	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA 7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Bacayawan Section) P-I	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Upper Guiset Section)	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Upgrading of Tarongan-Puguil Local Access Road, Brgy. Puguil, Santol, LU	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Upgrading of Corro-oy Local Access Road, Brgy. Corro-oy	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			

Upgrading of Paagan Local Access Road, Brgy. Paagan	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Guilong-Pilaoan Section, Brgy. Corro-oy, P-II	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Cadanglaan Section, Brgy. Lettac Norte, P-II	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Supply, Delivery of Solar Powered Municipal Streetlights, a. Poblacion-Mangaan Road; b. Mangaan-Ramot Road; c. Poblacion-Puguil Road; d. Corro-oy-Paagan Road; e. Corro-oy-Lettac Norte	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	61,700,000.00			

Rehabilitation and Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Artist Lane Section), P-II	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Upgrading of Ramot Local Access Road	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation & Improvement of Farm to Market Road (Bacayawan Section) P-II	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Upgrading of Sapdaan Local Access Road	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Upgrading of Sasaba Local Access Road	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Public Market, Santol, LU	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Construction of Public Transport Terminal, Santol, LU	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	10,000,000.00			
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Municipal Slaughterhouse, Santol, LU	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	5,000,000.00			

Construction of Brgy. Corro-oy Water System	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	8,000,000.00			
Construction of Brgy. Paagan Water System	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	8,000,000.00			
Construction of Brgy. Poblacion Water System	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	7,000,000.00			
Construction of Brgy. Puguil Water System	LGU-Santol	Public Bidding	January – December	RA7171	7,000,000.00			

Prepared by:



ZENaida L. LOPEZ
BAC SEC. Member

Recommended by:



ENGR. RONALD D. TOYAOAN
BAC Member



DR. JAYVEE ANN MAYNES-DANGLI
BAC Member



ELMERE O. ORDONO
BAC Member



MYRNA M. TURALBA
BAC Member



UNICE D. NABEHE
BAC Member



LORETA W. MILLARES
BAC Vice Chairman



ENGR. LORNA M. DOMINGA
BAC Chairman

Approved:



ENGR. MAGNO A. WAILAN

 Municipal Mayor